

INFORMATION DISCLOSURE Virginia Electric and Power Company (Dominion Energy Virginia)

Revised March 14, 2022:

Pursuant to FERC's Standards of Conduct issued on October 16, 2008 in Docket No. RM07-01 (Order No. 717) and §358.7(a)(1) and (2) of the Commission's Regulations, Dominion Energy Virginia is required to post information that it discloses in a manner contrary to the requirements of the Commission's Regulations. Any posting of such disclosure(s) will remain on this site for a period of 90 days.

Dominion Energy Virginia hereby discloses the following:

In 2017, Dominion Energy Virginia's System Restoration Plan, which contains non-public transmission and critical energy infrastructure information, was provided to a limited number of Dominion Energy Virginia Market Operations Center employees. None of the shared information was non-public customer information.